
EXHIBIT C 

2023/2024 RATE SCHEDULE     

Effective Aug. 15, 2023 through December 31, 2024 POSTED FARE SURCHARGE 

FARES NON-PEAK PEAK NON-PEAK PEAK 

PASSENGER         

Adult 4.50 5.50 1.00 1.00 

Senior (+65)/disabled 2.25 3.25 0.00 0.50 

Youth - 18 & under (1) Free Free     

Rider & Bicycle (2) 5.50 6.75 1.00 1.00 

Riders & Bicycle senior/disabled 3.50 4.50 0.00 0.50 

PASSENGER MULTI RIDE (Valid for 90 days) (3)         

25-trip adult passenger (4) 84.50 84.50 10.00 10.00 

25-trip senior/disabled (4) 53.75 53.75 6.00 6.00 

VEHICLE (5)         

Motorcycle & rider 7.75 11.25 1.00 2.00 

Vehicle/driver 14 feet or under 11.25 14.50 2.00 3.00 

Vehicle/driver 14 feet or under senior/disabled 8.75 11.25 2.00 2.00 

Vehicle/driver under 22 feet 13.50 16.75 2.00 3.00 

Vehicle/driver senior/disabled under 22 feet 11.25 13.50 2.00 2.00 

VEHICLE & DRIVER MULTI-RIDE (Valid for 90 days) (3)       

20-trip under 14 feet 183.25 183.25 26.00 26.00 

20-trip under 14 feet senior/disabled 134.75 134.75 20.00 20.00 

20-trip under 22 feet 221.50 221.50 26.00 26.00 

20-trip under 22 feet senior/disabled 177.25 177.25 20.00 20.00 

20-trip Motorcycle 129.75 129.75 15.00 15.00 

VEHICLE NEEDS-BASED (6)         

5-trip Senior/Disabled (RCW 84.36.381) needs-based (7) 44.25 44.25 5.00 5.00 

OVERSIZED VEHICLES         

Over 22 feet under 30 feet 21.50 27.25 4.00 6.00 

Under 40 feet 42.25 52.00 8.00 11.00 

Under 50 feet 63.00 80.25 11.00 18.00 

Under 60 feet 93.25 109.25 19.00 23.00 

Each 10 foot over 60 16.25 18.25 4.00 4.00 

Over width charge (over 8 feet 6 inches) Double Length Charge     

OVERSIZED VEHICLES 5-TRIP MULTI-RIDE (6)         

Over 22 feet under 30 feet 107.50 136.25 20.00 30.00 

Under 40 feet 211.25 260.00 40.00 55.00 

Under 50 feet 315.00 401.25 55.00 90.00 

Under 60 feet 466.25 546.25 95.00 115.00 

MISCELLANEOUS         

Charter/extra trip/after-hours (8) 500.00 per trip     
 

(1) Includes youth traveling on school bus (6) Valid for 90 days from the purchase date.  Needs-based tickets must be purchased 
in person at 1800 Continental Place, ahead of sailing. (2) Youth with bicycle travel free of charge 

(3) Valid for 90 days from purchase date (7) Eligible for Guemes Island residents who qualify for and are actively enrolled in the 
County’s Senior Citizens and Disabled Persons Exemption Program, as administered by the 
Skagit County Assessor’s Office per RCW 84.36.381, providing certain property tax 
exemptions for qualifying persons.   

(4) Bicycle free with the passenger multi-ride fare 

(5) Vehicle lengths include any overhang (8) Any trips outside of the normally published sailing schedule. 
  

  


